8
SMPS Capacitors (SM Style)
Technical Information on SMPS Capacitors U.S. Preferred Styles
Temperature Coefficient
C0G: A Temperature Coefficient - 0 ±30 ppm/°C, -55° to +125°C
X7R: C Temperature Coefficient - ±15%, -55° to +125°C
Z5U: E Temperature Coefficient - +22, -56%, +10° to +85°C
Capacitance Test (MIL-STD-202 Method 305)

±0.635 (0.025)
(TYP.)±0.254 (0.010)
“J” STYLE LEADS
0.254 (0.010)
RAD. (TYP.)
1.778 (0.070)
±0.254 (0.010)
1.905 (0.075)
±0.635 (0.025)
(TYP.)
“L” STYLE LEADS
EXAMPLE OF HOW TO ORDER
SM04 200 volt X7R
Maximum capacitance for 5 section unit is 5.5 µF (as seen in above table).
This would be 1.1 µF per chip.
Maximum capacitance for 1 chip  (single)   is 1.1 µF SM042C115KAN120
Maximum capacitance for 2 chips stacked is 2.2 µF SM042C225KAN240
Maximum capacitance for 3 chips stacked is 3.3 µF SM042C335KAN360
Maximum capacitance for 4 chips stacked is 4.4 µF SM042C445KAN480
Maximum capacitance for 5 chips stacked is 5.5 µF SM042C555KAN650
“N” STYLE LEADS
MAXIMUM CAPACITANCE AVAILABLE VERSUS STYLE
* Values given are for 5 chips stacked. For maximum per chip divide by 5. Maximum thickness per individual chip equals 3.05 (0.120).
** Based on 2.54 (0.100) centers.